&7 | UMERSTS

START RIDING"

2005 AND 2006 MATRIX / MATRIX XX

PARTS CATALOG




ENGINE

INDEX

SECTION FIG #
FAN COVER SHROUD EO01
CYLINDER HEAD E02
CAMSHAFT EO03
CAMSHAFT TENSIONER E04
CYLINDER HEAD COVER EO5
CYLINDER E06
CRANKSHAFT PISTON EOQ7
RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER EO08
LEFT CRANKCASE COVER E09
GENERATOR OIL PUMP E10
STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH E11
DRIVER, STARTER E12
BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY E13
REAR DRIVE SET E14
CRANKCASE E15
CARBURETOR E16

FRAME
SECTION FIG#
HEAD LIGHT FO1
SPEEDOMETER F02
HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE F03
FR. MASTER CYLINDER Fo04
STEERING HANDLE/HANDLE COVER F05
FR. COVER/INNER BOX F06
FR. FENDER Fo7
STTERING STEM F08
FR. FORK F09
FR. BRAKE CALIPER F10
FR. WHEEL F11
RR, WHEEL F12
SEAT F13
FLOOR SIDE COVER/UNDER COVER F14
FUEL TANK F15
BATTERY F16
LUGGAGE BOX F17
CENTER COVER/BODY COVER F18
AIR CLEANER/FLOOR PANEL F19
EXHAUST MUFFLER F20
MAIN STAND/KICK STARTER ARN F21
RR. CUSHION F22
FR. TURN SIGNAL F23
RR. COMBINATION LIGHT F24
WIRE HARNESS/IGNITION COIL F25
FRAME BODY F26
REAR BRAKE ASSY F28
MATRIX XX PLASTICS F29
MATRIX XX PLASTICS 2 F30
MIRRORS & SEAT & RR CARRIER F31




CONTENTS ENGINE GROUP

E01 FAN COVER SHROUD E02 CYLINDER HEAD E03 CAMSHAFT

|




E10 GENERATOR OIL PUMP E11 STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH E12 DRIVER, STARTER

E13 BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY

Vi G
/= TN
/ ‘?’f@ o

==

(Y
| 3




CONTENTS FRAME GROUP

F01 HEAD LIGHT

F02 SPEEDOMETER

F03 HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE

u‘\“ : \"\':\.\ V!l,\‘%"’:
T T =
T s x

.

F08 STEERING STEM

F09 FR. FORK




F10 FR. BRAKE CALIPER

F11 FR. WHEEL

F12 RR. WHEEL

Jﬁ IS TS — ,
§ L &G E.ﬁ‘?l
S Sy
F13 SEAT F14 FLOOR SIDE COVER/UNDER COVER_|F15 FUEL TANK
™ ] T4 At
v - . Q&8
| L&:ijuu i
F16 BATTERY F17 LUGGAGE BOX F18 CENTER COVER/BODY COVER
<5 -
5 SN
Z oz AT




F19 AIR CLEANER/FLOOR PANEL

F20 EXHAUST MUFFLER

F21 MAIN STAND/KICK STARTER

A wm R

e s

N L

r—

F22 RR. CUSHION

F24 RR. COMBINATION LIGH1

%

a

% |
_\
‘@%\ .

-
|
R

F25 WIRE HARNESS/IGNITION COIL




Enlarged figure
next page

EO1 FAN COVER/SHROUD

=)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY §

N
1-1 125T7.10.812 COVER BREATHE 1 1
1-2  [125T.10.115 CLAMPER, OIL DRAIN HOSE 1 1
1-3  [125T.01.610 BOLT 3 13
1-4 [125T.10.106 SHROUD, BELOW 1 1
1-5 [125T.10.110 SEAL, BELOW 1 1
1-6  [GB845-85-ST SCREW, TAPPING 4.8 X 16-F-H 6 | 6
1-7  [125T.10.109 SEAL, TAPPING 1 1
1-8 [125T.10.116 RUBBER GROMMET 1 1
1-9  [125T.10.121 CLIP, HIGH TENSION CORD 1 1
1-10 |125T.10.114 CLIP, HIGH TENSION CORD 1 1
1-11  |125T.10.814 SHROUD ASSEMBLY, VP 1 1
1-12  |125T.0.107 BREATHER HOSE 1 1
1-13  |125T.10.112 CLAMPER, STARTER CABLE 1 1
1-14 |125T.10.108 GROMMET, OBSIVE 1 1




EO0O1 FAN COVER/SHROUD




EO2 CYLINDER HEAD

Enlarged figure
next page

=)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY §
N

2-1 150T.01.852 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY 1 1

2-2 [125T.01.515 CAMSHAFT HOLDER 1 1

2-3 [125T.01.617 WASHER, CYLINDER HEAD 4 14

2-4 [125T.01.616 NUT, CYLINDER HEAD 6 | 6

2-5 [125T.06.930 SPARK PLUG 1 1

2-6 125T7.01.524 CARBURETOR GASKET 1 1

2-7 125T7.01.525 INSULATOR, CARBURETOR 1 1

2-8 125T7.01.129 O-RING 18 X 3 1 1

2-9 125T7.01.954 CARBURETOR INTAKE 1 1

2-10 |GB818-85 SCREW M4 X 25 1 1
2-11  |125T7.01.856 CARBURETOR BAND 1 1
2-12  |125TT.01.517 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 1
2-13  |125T7.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 10 X 15 1 1
2-14  |125T7.01.606 BOLT 2 |2




EO2 CYLINDER HEAD

12




Enlarged figure
next page

E03 CAMSHAFT
S
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
3-1 150T.02.118 VALVE EXHAUST 1 1
3-2 125T7.02.811 SEAL ASSEMBLY, VALVE 2 |2
3-3 127.02.121 VALVE SPRING, VP 2 |2
3-4 127.02.120 SPRING, VALVE OUTER 2 |2
3-5 127.02.119 SPRING VALVE INNER 2 |2
3-6 127.02.122 VALVE SPRING, BELOW 2 |2
3-7 127.02.123 COTTER, VALVE 2 |2
3-8 127.02.114 SHAFT, IN. ROCKER ARM 1 1
3-9 127.02.911 CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 1
3-10 [12T.02.116 SHAFT, EXHAUST ROCKER ARM 1 1
311 [12T7.02.111 ROCKER ARM 2 |2
312 [12T.02.107 SCREW, TAPPET ADJUSTING 2 |2
3-13  [12T.02.108 NUT, TAPPET ADJUSTING 2 |2
3-14 [12T.02.812 STOPPER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 1
3-15 [12T.02.117 VALVE , INTAKE 1 1




E03 CAMSHAFT

M\;

\C

@
@ ;
o
O

I
v



E04 CAMSHAFT TENSIONER

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
41 125T7.02.922 TIMING CHAIN 1 1
4-2 1257.02.822 TENSIONER ASSEMBLY 1 1
4-3 125T7.02.203 GASKET, TENSIONER LIFTER 1 1
4-4 125T7.02.921 LIFTER ASSEMBLY, TENSIONER 1 1
4-5 125T7.01.601 BOLT 2 |2
4-6 125T.02.221 O-RING 1 1
4-7 125T7.02.220 SCREW 1 1
4-8 125T7.02.821 GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 1

Enlarged figure
next page




E04 CAMSHAFT TENSIONER




E05 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8

(=]

N
51 [125T1.01.5622 BREATHER HOSE, CRANKCASE 1| 1
52 [1251.01.523 CLIP HOSE ASSEMBLY 1| 1
53 [125T1.01.952 COVER ASSEMBLY 1| 1
54 [125T.01.61 BOLT 4 |4
55 |125T1.01.536 CLIP HOSE (10) 1 [ 1

Enlarged figure
next page




E05 CYLINDER HEAD COVER




Eoe CYLINDER
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
o
N
6-1 150T.01.851 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 1
6-2 150T.01.503 GASKET, CYLINDER 1 1
6-3 125T7.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 10 X 15 2 |2
64 |GB5286-85-6 WASHER COPPER 1| 1
6-5 GB5787-86 BOLT 06 X 12 1 1

Enlarged figure
next page




Eoe CYLINDER




E07 CRANKSHAFT PISTON
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8
(=]
N
7-1__|125T.01.940 CRANKSHAFT COMPLETE 1| 1
7-2__|125T1.01.407 WOODRUFF KEY 1 [ 1
7-3__ |125T.01.306 PISTON PIN 1| 1
7-4__[125T.01.307 CLIP, PISTON PIN 2 |2
7-5 [125T.01.301 PISTON 1 | 1
7-6_ |125T1.01.302 PISTON RING SET 1| 1

@%@ 3

Enlarged figure
next page

i



E07 CRANKSHAFT PISTON




Enlarged figure
next page

E08 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
&
8-1 125T7.01.205 COVER, R. 1 1
8-2 125T7.01.217 GASKET, R. COVER 1 1
125T7.01.822 OIL SAL 1 1
8-3 125T7.01.208 SPRING, OIL SEAL 1 1
8-4 125T7.01.123 PIN, DOWEL 8 X 14 2 |2
8-5 1257.01.823 OIL FILTER SCREEN 1 1
8-6 125T7.01.213 SPRING, OIL FILTER SCREEN 1 1
8-7 125T7.01.514 O-RING 1 1
8-8 125T7.01.522 COVER, OIL FILTER SCREEN 1 1
8-9 125T7.01.609 BOLT 1 1
8-10 |125T.01.607 BOLT 4 14
8-11  |125T.01.606 BOLT 1 1
8-12 |125T.01.608 BOLT 2 |2
8-13 |125T.01.216 CLAMPER, GENERATOR CORD 1 1
8-14 |125T.01.209 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL 1 1
8-15 |125T.01.210 O-RING 1 1
8-16  |125T.01.602 BOLT 1 1




E08 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER




E09 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
(=]
N
9-1 125T.01.124 GASKET, L. COVER 1 1
9-2 125T7.01.131B COVER, L. 1 1
9-2-1 [125T.01.131C COVER, L. CHROME 1 1
9-3 125T.01.603 BOLT 2 1
9-4 125T.01.602 BOLT 6 1
9-5 125T.01.128 CLAMPER, BRAKE CABLE 1 1
9-6 125T.01.125 HOLDER, OIL DRAIN HOSE 1 1
9-7 125T.01.817 CLAMPER ASSEMBLY 1 1
9-8 125T.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 2 1
9-9 125T.01.130 PLATE, L. COVER 1 1
9-10 [GB845-85-ST SCREW, TAPPING 4.2 X 8-F-H 4 1

Enlarged figure
next page







E10 GENERATOR OIL PUMP

(L]
o
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy| 5
8
10-1 |125T.01.605 BOLT 4 | 4
10-2 |125T.10.101 FAN, COOLING 17 | 1
10-3 |125T.01.409 NUT, CRANKSHAFT 17 | 1
10-4 |125T.01.410 GENERATOR ASSEMBLY 1 | 1
A-C125T.06.900 STATOR ASSEMBLY 6 PHASE 1 | 1
10-5 [125T.06.900 STATOR ASSEMBLY 11 PHASE 1 | 1
10-6 |125T.01.604 BOLT 2 | 2
107 |GB578-86 BOLT M5 X 12 2 | 2
10-8 |125T.09.900 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 | 1
10-9 |125T.01.610 BOLT 2 | 2
10-10 |125T.09.106 SPROCKET, OIL PUMP DRIVEN 1 | 1 :
1011 _|GB6187-86 NUT M6 T Enlarged figure
10-12 |125T.09.910 CHAIN, OIL PUMP 1 |1 next page
10-13 |125T.09.107 COVER, OIL PUMP 1 | 1
10-14 |GB818-85 SCREW M6 X 12 2 | 2




E10 GENERATOR OIL PUMP




E11 STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
111 [125T.07.900 STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1 1
11-2  [125T.01.613 BOLT (M6 X 16) 2 |2
11-3  [125T.07.202 GEAR 1 1
11-4  [125T.07.201 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR 1 1
11-5 [N/A WOODRUFF KEY 1 1
116 [N/A FLANGE STARTING CLUTCH 1 1
11-7  [N/A SPRING 1 1
11-8 [N/A PIN 3 13
119 [N/A ROLLER 10 X 10 11l +*/b 3 13
11-10 [N/A OUTER ASS'Y, STARTING CLUTCH 1 1
1111 [N/A SCREW M6 X 10 3 13
1112 [N/A BEARING 1 1
1113 [N/A PIN, DOWER 1 1
11-14 [N/A INNER GEAR, STARTING DRIVEN 1 1
1115 [125T.07.211 WASHER, LOCK NUT 1 1
11-16  [125T.07.210 NUT, LOCK 1 1
11-17 [125T.07.800 STARTING CLUTCH COMP 1 1

Enlarged figure
next page




E11 STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH




Enlarged figure
next page

E12 STARTER CLUTCH

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
121 [125T.07.115 PLATE, SPRING STOP 1 1
12-2  [125T.04.101 FACE DRIVE 1 1
12-3  [125T.04.109 BOSS, DRIVER 1 1
12-4 [125T.04.201 FACE COMP., MOVABLE DRIVE 1 1
12-5 [125T.04.812 ROLLER SET 6 | 6
12-6  [125T.04.107 PLATE, RAMP 1 1
12-7  [125T.04.108 BUFFER, PLATE RAMP 3 13
12-8 [125T.07.101 GEAR, KICK DRIVEN 1 1
12-9  [125T.07.105 CLIP 1 1
12-10 [125T.07.811 IDLE GEAR COMP 1 1
1211 [125T.07.108 SHAFT, STARTER IDLE 1 1
12-12  [125T.07.106 SPRING, STARTER IDLE 1 1
12-13 [125T.07.812 KICK SHAFT COMP 1 1
12-14 [125T.07.114 BUSH, 12 X 16 X 12 1 1
12-15 [125T.07.109 BUSH, 14 X 18 X 116 1 1
12-16  [125T.07.109-1 SPRING, TORSION 1 1
1217 [125T.07.116 PIN, 4.6MM 1 1
12-18 [125T.07.410 THRUST, FLANGE, 12MM 1 1
12-19 [125T.07.113 WASHER, 14.1MM 1 1
12-20 [125T.07.102 WASHER, 12.5MM 1 1
12-21  [125T.01-409 THRUST, FLANGE, 12MM 1 1
12-22 [GB578F86 BOLT M6 1 1
12-23 [125.07.107 ROLLER, 3 X 8.5 1 1
12-24 [125T.04.103 COLLAR 1 1
12-25 ([125T.04.104 CLIP 2 |2
12-26 [125.07.912B POLE, ANCHOR 1 1
12-27 (M6 X 22 BOLT 1 1




E12 STARTER CLUTCH




E13

BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY

Enlarged figure
next page

©

=)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
131 [125T.03.101 OUTER CLUTCH 1 1
13-2  [125T.03.814 PLATE COMP DRIVE 1 1
13-3  [125T.03.109 COCER, CLUTCH 1 1
13-4 [125T.03.106 SPRING CLUTCH 3 13
13-5 [125T.03.812 WEIGHT CLUTCH 3 13
13-6  [125T.03.813 DAMPER COMP 3 13
13-7  [150T.04.301 V-BELT 1 1
13-8  [125T.04.821 LEFT COMP, DRIVEN 1 1
13-9  [125T.04.208 PIN, ROLLER GUIDE 3 13
13-10 [125T.04.216 ROLLER GUIDE 3 13
13-11  [125T.04.205 SPRING, DRIVEN 1 1
13-12  [125T.04.206 RIGHT SEAT, SPRING 1 1
13-13  [125T.04.206-1 LEFT SEAT, SPRING 1 1
13-14 [125T.01.409 NUT, FLANGE, 12MM 1 1
13-15 [125T.04.214 NUT, SPEVIAL, 28MM 1 1
13-16  [125T.01.410 WASHER, 12.2 X 25X 2.5 1 1
13-17 [125T.03.112 CIRCLIP, 7TMM 3 13
13-18 [125T.04.823 SEAL, DRIVEN PULLEY 2 |2
13-19 [125T.04.215 O-RING, DRIVEN 2 |2
13-20 [125T.04.921 PULLEY ASSEMBLY, DRIVEN 1 1
13-21  [125T.03.911 PLATE-ASSEMBLY, DRIVEN 1 1
13-22 [125T.04.822 RIGHT COMP., DRIVEN 1 1
13-23 [125T.04.824 BEARING, NEEDLE, 20 X 29 1 1
13-24 [125T.04.217 LEFT BEARING, DRIVEN 1 1
13-25 [GB893.1-86-28 CIRCLIP, 28MM 1 1




E13 BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY

/o 4@ ?\
/[——\t%\ 1Y (ff 4

e

% .1 \

ﬁ \J



E14

REAR DRIVE SET

Enlarged figure
next page

©

=)

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)

[

141 [125T.01.132 COVER, REAR DRIVE 1 1
14-2  [125T.01.133 GASKET, REAR COVER 1 1
14-3  [125T.05.101 SHAFT, DRIVE 1 1
14-4 [125T.05.911 COUNTERSHAFT COMP 1 1
14-5 [125T.05.105 SHAFT, FINAL 1 1
14-6  [125T.05.104 GEAR, FINAL 1 1
14-7  [125T.01.612 BOLT M6 X 28 3 13
14-8 [125T.01.611 BOLT M6 X 35 3 13
14-9 [125T.01.504 BOLT, SPECIAL, 8MM 2 |2
14-10 [125T.01.505 WASHER, 8MM 2 |2
14-11 125T7.01.816 SEAL, 20 X 32 X6 1 1
125T7.01.136 SPRING, SEAL 1 1

1412 [125T.01.516 PIN, 8 X 14 2 |2
14-13 [GB894.1-86 CIRCLIP, 20MM 1 1
14-14 [202-GB276-89 BEARING, BALL 202 1 1
14-15 [203-GB276-89 BEARING, BALL 203 1 1
14-16  [125T.05.107 L-BEARING 1 1




E14 REAR DRIVE SET




Enlarged figure
next page

E15 CRANKCASE
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
151 [125T.01.820 CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY, R. 1 1
15-2  [125T.01.812 BUSH, HANGE 2 |2
15-3  [125T.01.122 GASKET 1 1
15-4  [125T.01.810 CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY, L. 1 1
15-5 [125T.01.105 BLICK 1 1
15-6  [125T.01.813 BUSH HANGE 1 1
15-7  [125T.01.104 HOSE, BREATHER 1 1
15-8  [125T.01.203 STUD 8 X 187.5 2 |2
15-9  [125T.01.103 STUD 8 X 195.5 2 |2
15-10 [125T.01.138 R-BEARING 1 1
15-11  [GB276-89 BEARING, BALL 102 1 1
1512 [GB279-89 BEARING SEAL 180104 1 1
15-13 [125T.01.814 SEAL, 27 X42 X7 1 1
125T7.01.116 SPRING, SEAL 1 1
15-14 [125T.01.123 PIN, DOWER 8 X 14 2 |2
15-15 [125T.01.615 NBOLT M6 X 50 2 |2
15-16  [125T.01.822 SEAL, 19.8 X30 X 5 1 1
125T7.01.208 SPRING, SEAL 1 1
15-17  [125T.01.112 PIN, BRAKE SHOE 1 1
15-18 [125T.01.113 O-RING7.5X 1.5 1 1
15-19 [125T.01.616 NUT, FLANGE 8MM 1 1
15-20 [125T.01.120 DRAIN PLUG 12MM 1 1
15-21  [125T.01.121 WASHER, PLUG 12MM 1 1




E15 CRANKCASE




E16 CARBURETOR

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

16-1 [ORDER REF. 16-13 GASKET SET

16-2  [150T.08.902 VALVE SET, FLOAT

16-3 [ORDER REF. 16-13 NEEDLE SET

16-4 [ORDER REF. 16-13 FLOAT CHAMBER

16-5 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CHAMBER SET, FLOAT

16-6 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW SET A

16-7  [150T.08.907 SCREW SET B

16-8 [ORDER REF. 16-13 PLATE SET, VALVE

16-9 [ORDER REF. 16-13 VALVE SET, STARTER

16-10 [150T.08.910 VALVE SET, AIRCUT

16-11 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SPRING Enlarged figure

16-12 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW, PAN, 5 X 12 next page
16-13 [150T.08.900 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

16-14 [ORDER REF. 16-13 TOP COMP

16-15 [150T.08.915 PISTON COMP, VACUUM

16-16 [150T.08.916 HOLDER, JET

16-17 [ORDER REF. 16-13 BINDER

16-18 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CAP, STARTER

16-19 [ORDER REF. 16-13 HOSE

16-20 [ORDER REF. 16-13 HOSE

16-21 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW, PAN 4 X 8

16-22 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW, PAN 4 X 14

16-23 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW-WASHER, 4 X 10

16-24 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW-WASHER, 5 X 12

16-25 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CLIPB7

16-26 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CLIPB8

16-27 [ORDER REF. 16-13 HOSE, 4 X 195

16-28 [150T.08.928 JET, MAIN #112

S22 ININNININIRIRI 2N, —

16-29 [150T.08.929 JET, SLOW #35




E16 CARBURETOR




Fo1 HEAD LIGHT
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
o
N
11 33100-SA-0000 HEAD LIGHT ASSEMBLY 1 1
1-2 33116-KN6-0000 COVER, RUBBER 2 2
1-3 33120-SA1-0000 UNIT, HEAD LIGHT 1 1
1-4 33130-SA1-0000 SOCKET COMP HEAD LIGHT 1 1
1-5 33150-KN6-0000 SOCKET POSITION LIGHT 2 2
1-6 33155-166-0033 RUBBER JOINT 2 2
17 34901-KN6-0000 BULB, HEAD LIGHT 2 2
80002BMOT000 BULB, HEAD LIGHT 2006 XX MODEL 2 2
1-8 34902-KCK-9000 BULB MARKER LIGHT (12V 4W) 2 2
19 95701-06022-00 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 22 4 4
1-10 33108-KV0-0001 COLLAR HD/LT HOUSING 2 2
1-11 93404-06012-08 BOLT WASHER 6 X 12 2 2

Enlarged figure
next page




T
HEAD LIGH
FO1

A




F02 SPEEDOMETER
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
21 34908-GA77010M1 BULB WEDGE BASE (12V 3.4W) 2 |2
2-2 34908-MB98710M1 BULB WEDGE BASE (12V 1.7W) 3 13
2.3 37200-SA1-0000 SPEEDOMETER ASSEMBLY 1 1
37200-SA1-RC00 SPEEDOMETER ASSEMBLY WITH TACHOMETER 1 1
24 37210-SA1-0000 SPEEDOMETER COMP 1 1
2-5 37211-SA1-0000 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 1
2-6 37212-SA1-0000 LENS 1 1
2-7 N/A NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 1 1
2-8 327223-SA1-0000 SOCKET COMP 1 1
2-9 37305-KE5-0080 SCREW WASHER 3 X 22 3 13
2-10  |337-0005A RELAY COMP TURN SIGNAL 1 1
2-11  |44830-SA1-000H CABLE COMP SPEEDOMETER 1 1
2-12  |90035-166-0080 SCREW, SPECIAL WASHER 1 1

Enlarged figure next
page




F02 SPEEDOMETER




Enlarged figure next page

FO3 HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
3-1 17910-SA1-0001 THROTTLE CABLE COMP 1 1
3-2 35150-GW2-0040 SWITCH ASSEMBLY LIGHTING 1 1
3-3 35160-GW2-0010 STARTER SWITCH 1 1
3-4 35170-GW2-0010 SWITCH ASSEMBLY DIMMER 1 1
3-5 35180-GW2-0010 HORN SWITCH 1 1
3-6 35190-SA1-0000 HAZARD SWITCH 1 1
3-7 35200-GW2-0240 TURN SIGNALS SWITCH 1 1
3-8 35340-GW3-9501 SWITCH ASSEMBLY RR. STOP 1 1
3-9 43450-SA1-0000 CABLE COMP RR. BRAKE 1 1
3-10  |43452-SA1-0000 CLAMP RR BRAKE CABLE 1 1
3-11  |53140-SA1-0101 THROTTLE GRIP COMP 1 1
3-12  |5316A-GN2-0200 HOUSING THROTTLE 1 1
3-13  |53166-SA1-0000 GRIP, L. HANDLE 1 1
3-14  |53167-GN2-0200 HOUSING UNDER THROTTLE 1 1
3-15  |53168-GN2-0200 HOUSING UPPER THROTTLE 1 1
3-16  |5317A-SA1-0000 BRACKET ASSEMBLY L. HANDLE 1 1
3-17  |53172-GW3-9500 HANDLE BRACKET 1 1
3-18  |53173-GZ5-0000 BAND HANDLE BRACKET 1 1
3-19 53178-GW3-9500 LEFT LEVER BLACK 1 1
53178-GW4-CHR LEFT LEVER CHROME 1 1
88110-SA1-0002 . REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL A&B 1 1
88110-SA1-00BK . REAR VIEW MIRROR BLACK MODEL C 1 1
88110-SA1-00RD . REAR VIEW MIRROR RED MODEL C 1 1
3-20 |88110-SA1-00YW . REAR VIEW MIRROR YELLOW MODEL C 1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

88110-SA1-00BU

. REAR VIEW MIRROR BLUE MODEL C

88110-SA1-00MT

. REAR VIEW MIRROR MUSTARD MODEL C

88110-SA1-000R

Pl el pelpel pel )

. REAR VIEW MIRROR ORANGE MODEL C




<& Fki}?"‘} |€|§£f:‘

G S

——
==

=)

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY §

[

88120-SA1-0000 L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL A&B 1 1
88120-SA1-00BK L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL C
88120-SA1-00RD L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL C
3-21 |88120-SA1-00YW L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL C
88120-SA1-00BU L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL C
88120-SA1-00MT L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL C
88120-SA1-000R L. REAR VIEW MIRROR MODEL C

3-22  190115-GW2-0001 SCREW HANDLE LEVER PIVOT 1 1

3-23  |193401-06020-00 BOLT WASHER 6 X 20 1 1

3-24  193500-05028-0 SCREW PAN 5 X 28 1 1

3-25 |94001-05070-0S NUT HEX SMM 1 1

Enlarged figure next page




FO3 HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE

20




Enlarged figure next page

FO4 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
41 35340-MA5-6710 SWITCH ASSEMBLY FR. STOP 1 1
4-2 45126-SA1-0000 FR. BRAKE HOSE 1 1
4-3 45500-SA1-0101 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY FR. MASTER 1 1
4-4  [45504-410-0031 BOOT COMP 1 1
4-6 45513-HA2-7010 CAP OIL CUP 1 1
4-7 45517-GM9-7121 HOLDER MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
4-8 45520-MG7-0060 DIAPHRAGM 1 1
4-9 45521-HA2-0061 PLATE DIAPHRAGM 1 1
4-10 |45530-166-3050 CYLINDER SET MASTER 1 1
4-11 53175-GW2-0130 RIGHT LEVER BLACK 1 1
53175-GW4-CHR RIGHT LEVER CHROME 1 1
4-12  |61118-KN6-9602 CLIP A BRAKE HOSE 1 1
4-13  [90103-GW6-0002 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 12 1 1
4-14 |190114-166-0060 BOLT HANDLE LEVER 1 1
4-15 |90145-GZ5-0100 BOLT OIL 10 X 22 2 |2
4-16  [90545-300-0000 WASHER OIL BOLT 4 |14
4-17  |90651-377-0030 CIRCLIP INTERNAL 18 MM 1 1
4-18 |93600-04012-0G SCREW PLATE 4 X 12 2 |2
4-19  [93893-04012-18 SCREW WASHER 4 X 12 1 1
4-20 |94050-06000 NUT, FLANGE 6 MM 1 1
4-21  |95701-06022-08 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 22 2 |2




FO4 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER

@@-15
1 16
)

C{*"}_ZI
&?‘"21




Enlarged figure
next page

FO5 STEERING HANDLE/HANDLE COVER
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
5-1 53100-SA1-0002 HANDLE COMP STEERING 1 1
5-2 53206-SA1-0000 COVER ASSEMBLY HANDLE RR 1 1
53205-SA1-00RD COVER FR. HANDLE (RED) MODEL A&B 1 1
53205-SA1-00C1 COVER FR. HANDLE (YELLOW) MODEL A&B 1 1
5-3 53205-SA1-00BU COVER FR. HANDLE (BLUE) MODEL A&B 1 1
53205-SA1-00BL COVER FR. HANDLE (BLACK) MODEL A&B 1 1
53205-SA1-00SV COVER FR. HANDLE (SILVER) MODEL C 1 1
53207-SA1-00RD LID BRAKE FLUID MAINTENANCE (RED) 1 1
53207-SA1-00YW LID BRAKE FLUID MAINTENANCE (YELLOW) 1 1
5-5 53207-SA1-00BK LID BRAKE FLUID MAINTENANCE (BLACK) 1 1
53207-SA1-00BU LID BRAKE FLUID MAINTENANCE (BLUE) 1 1
53207-SA1-00SV LID BRAKE FLUID MAINTENANCE (SILVER) 1 1
5-6 53208-SA1-0000 WINDOW BRAKE FLUID 1 1
5-7 53209-SA1-0000 FR. HANDLE COVER R SIDE 1 1
5-8 53210-SA1-0000 FR. HANDLE COVER L SIDE 1 1
5-10  |90304-GE8-0030 NUT, U, 10MM 1 1
5-11  |90658-KM1-0030 SCREW, WASHER 5 X 30 3 13
5-12  193891-05030-10 SCREW TAPPING 5 X 12 1 1
5-13  |93903-25280 SCREW TAPPING 4 X 12 3 13
5-14 193903-34380 SCREW TAPPING 5 X 12 6 | 6
5-15 |53125-GN5-9001 COLLAR HANDLE SET 1 1
5-16  |90106-GN5-9000 BOLT FLANGE 10 X 50 1 1




FO5 STEERING HANDLE/HANDLE COVER




Enlarged figure
next page

FO6 FRONT COVER INNER BOX
8
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy| 5
o
N
64301-SA1-01BK COVER FR. (BLACK) 1|1
64301-SA1-00RD COVER FR. (RED)
6. |64301-SA1-00BU COVER FR. (BLUE)
64301-SA1-00YW COVER FR. (YELLOW)
64301-SA1-00MT COVER FR. (MUSTARD)
64301-SA1-000R COVER FR. (ORANGE)
6-3  |64302-SA1-0000 GRILL FR. COVERR 1 [ 1
6-4  |64303-SA1-0000 GRILL FR. COVERL. 1 [ 1
6440A-SA1-00RD FRONT COVER (RED) MODEL A & B 1|1
6440A-SA1-00BU FRONT COVER (BLUE) MODEL A & B 1|1
6440A-SA1-00BK FRONT COVER (BLACK) MODEL A & B 1|1
6440A-SA1-00GY FRONT COVER (GREY) MODEL A & B 1|1
6440A-SA1-00YW FRONT COVER (YELLOW) MODEL A & B 1|1
6-5 [6440A-SA1-SVOR FRONT COVER (ORANGE) MODEL C 1|1
6440A-SA1-SVRD FRONT COVER (RED) MODEL C 1|1
6440A-SA1-SVYW FRONT COVER (YELLOW) MODEL C 1|1
6440A-SA1-SVMT FRONT COVER (MUSTARD) MODEL C 1|1
6440A-SA1-SVBU FRONT COVER (BLUE) MODEL C 1|1
6440A-SA1-SVBK FRONT COVER (BLACK) MODEL C 1|1
6-8  |81131-SA1-0000 BOX ASSEMBLY INNER 1 |1
6-10 |81132-SA1-0000 CAP NUMBERING 1 |1
611 |8114A-SA1-0000 LID ASSEMBLY INNER BOX 1|1
6-12 |81141-SA1-0000 SEAL INNER BOX 1 |1
6-13_ |81146-SA1-0000 LID INNER BOX 1 |1
6-16  |90111-GE5-0000 BOLT FLANGE 6 MM 2 | 2
6-17 |90115-GE5-5000 SCREW UPPER COVER SET 5 X 18 4 |4
6-18  [90302-GR1-8300 NUT FLANGE CAP 6MM 1 |1
6-19  [90305-GK8-0001 NUT CHIP 6 MM 2 | 2
6-20 |90677-GR1-0030 NUT CLIP 5MM 10 | 10
6-21_ |93891-05014-00 SCREW WASHER 5 X 14 4 |4
6-22  |93903-34420 SCREW TAPPING 4 X 16 6 | 6




FO6 FRONT COVER INNER BOX




FO7 FRONT FENDER

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
(=]
N
71 45451-471-0000 GROMMET WIRE 1 1
7-2 61101-441-0000 COLLAR FR. FENDER 7 7
61110-SA1-00GY FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (GRAY) 1 1
61110-SA1-00YW FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (YELLOW) 1 1
61110-SA1-RDSV FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER/RED) 1 1
61110-SA1-SVBU FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER/BLUE) MODEL C 1 1
7-3 61110-SA1-SVBK FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER/BLACK) 1 1
61110-SA1-SVYW FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER/YELLOW) 1 1
61110-SA1-SVMT FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER/MUSTARD) 1 1
61110-SA1-SVOR FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER/ORANGE) MODEL C 1 1
61110-SA1-00SV FENDER A ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER) 1 1
6111B-SA1-00BU FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (BLUE) 1 1
6111B-SA1-00GY FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (GRAY) MODEL A 1 1
6111B-SA1-000R FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (ORANGE) 1 1
7-4 6111B-SA1-00RD FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (RED) 1 1
6111B-SA1-00SV FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (SILVER) 1 1
6111B-SA1-00YW FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (YELLOW) 1 1
6111B-SA1-00BK FENDER B ASSEMBLY FR (BLACK) 1 1
61115-SA1-00C1 FENDER B COMP FR. (RED/SILVER) MODEL C 1 1
61115-SA1-00SV FENDER B COMP FR. (SILVER) 1 1

7-5 61115-SA1-00MT FENDER B COMP FR. (MUSTARD)
61115-SA1-00RD FENDER B COMP FR. (RED) 1 1
61115-SA1-00GY FENDER B COMP FR. (GRAY) 1 1
7-6 6452-MC7-0000 NUT CLIP 6MM 1 1
7-7 90110-GWO0-0000 SCREW, SPECIAL 6 X 14 6 6
7-8 95701-06020-00 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 20 1 1

|En|arged figure




FO7 FRONT FENDER




F0O8 STEERING STEM
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
8-1 50301-GN5-9002 RACE STEERING TOP BALL 1 1
8-2 50306-GS4-7500 NUT, STEERING STEM LOCK 1 1
8-3 53200-SA1-0004 STEM COMP STEERING 1 1
8-4 53210-GS4-7500 BALL ASSEMBLY STEERING UPPER 1 1
8-5 53211-GN5-9002 RACE, STEERING TOP CONE 1 1
8-6 53212-SA1-0000 BEARING STEERING BOTTOM 1 1
8-7 53220-GS4-0000 THREAD COMP TOP 1 1
8-8 95801-10050-00 BOLT FLANGE 10 X 50 4 14
8-9 53214-SA1-0000 DUST SEAL STEERING HEAD 1 1




F0O9 FRONT FORK
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
9-1 51400-SA1-0100 FORK ASSEMBLY R FR. 1 1
9-2 51400-SA1-0000 SPRING FR. SUCTION 2 |2
9-3 51400-SA1-0000 PIPE COMP FR FORK 2 |2
9-4  [51412-GF5-7310-M1 RING BACK UP 2 |2
9-5 51412-369-0000 SPRING REBOUND 2 |2
9-6 51420-SA1-0000 CASE COMP R. BOTTOM 1 1
9-7 51425-961-0131 DUST SEAL 2 |2
9-8 51432-KM6-9100 PIECE OIL LOCK 2 |2
9-9 51437-413-0030 RING PISTON 2 |2
9-10  |51440-SA1-0000 PIPE SEAT 2 |2
9-11  [51490-KN6-9100S1 SEAL SET FR. FORK 2 |2
9-12  [51500-SA1-0100 FORK ASSEMBLY L FR 1 1
9-13  |51520-SA1-0000 CASE COMP L. BOTTOM 1 1
9-14 |90123-SA1-0000 BOLT SOCKET 8 MM 2 |2
9-15 |90123-SA1-0000 BOLT FR. FORK 2 12
9-16  |90544-283-002 WASHER SPECIAL 8 MM 2 |2
9-17  |90601-958-0030 RING OIL SEAL STOPPER 2 |2
9-18  [91356-169-0030 O-RING 2 |2

Enlarged figure
next page




F0O9 FRONT FORK




F10 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER
3
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
o
N
10-1 |43210-SA1-0000 BRACKET RR 1 1
10-2 |43352-568-0033 SCREW BLEEDER 1 1
10-3 |43353-461-7710-M1 CAP BLEEDER 1 1
10-4 |45105-166-0050 PADS COMP FOR 1 PISTON CALIPER 1 1
10-5 |45107-440-9501 PISTON 1 1
10-6 |45108-166-0060 SPRING PAD 1 1
10-7 |45109-961-0060 DUST SEAL 1 1
10-8 |45115-GE36021M1 PIN SLIDE 1 1
10-9 145116-GE36010M1 SHIM R. 1 1
10-10 |45131-166-0161 PIN BOLT 1 1
10-11 |45132-166-0161 BUSH PIN 1 1
10-12 |45133-166-0161 BUSH BOOT PIN 1 1
10-13 |45134-GE36010M1 DUST PLUG 1 1
10-14 45200-SA1-0000 CALIPER ASSEMBLY FR. SINGLE PISTON 1 1
10-15 |45201-KN6-9600 CALIPER COMP SINGLE PISTON 1 1
10-16 |45206-961-0061 SEAL PISTON 1 1
10-17 |45215-166-0061 PIN HANGER 2 2
10-18 |45216-166-0060 WASHER WAVE 1 1
10-19 145217-166-0060 WASHER TONGUED 1 1
10-20 |45218-166-0060 WASHER CONICAL SPRING 1 1
10-21 |95801-08025-07 BOLT FLANGE 8 X 25 2 2
10-22 45200-SA1-002P CALIPER ASSY FR. 2 PISTON (W/O PADS) 1 1
10-23 |45200-166-002P PADS COMP FOR 2 PISTON CALIPER 1 1

Enlarged figure next page




F10 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

é, Gf E( 17 NEW 2-PISTON CALIPER.
8 6 | SINGLE PISTON CALIPER
X 19 PARTS WILL NOT FIT
2 N - THIS SYSTEM. 2 PISTON
&f J CALIPER COMES FULLY
N : 5 ASSEMBLED, W/O BRAKE
7 4 PADS.
q.’f 16 @ 4
’ 9 ’ | J

e

- 23




F11 FRONT WHEEL
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
111 [42753-KCK-9000 VALVE RIM TR412 1 1
11-2  [44301-SA1-0000 AXLE FR WHEEL 1 1
11-3  [44311-046-0000 COLLAR FR WHEEL SIDE 1 1
44601-SA1-00RD WHEEL FR. CASTING RED 1 1
44601-SA1-00BU WHEEL FR. CASTING BLUE 1 1
11-5 44601-SA1-00YW WHEEL FR. CASTING YELLOW 1 1
44601-SA1-00BK WHEEL FR. CASTING BLACK 1 1
44601-SA1-00MT WHEEL FR. CASTING MUSTARD 1 1
44601-SA1-000R WHEEL FR. CASTING ORANGE 1 1
11-6  [44620-SA1-0000 COLLAR FR DISTANCE 1 1
11-7  [44680-166-0000 RETAINER GEAR BOX 1 1
11-8  [44710-SA1-0003 TIRE ASSEMBLY FR 1 1
11-9  144800-SA1-0000 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY SPEEDOMETER 1 1
11-10 [44806-SA1-0000 GEAR SPEEDOMETER 1 1
11-11_ 144808-399-7010 WASHER GEAR 2 |2
1112 [45121-SA1-0000 DISC FR BRAKE 1 1
11-13 [90101-MZ8-0000 BOLT, SPECIAL FLANGE 8 X 32 3 13
11-14 [90306-KFO-0030 NUT FLANGE 12MM 1 1
1115 [91252-030-0030 OIL SEAL 23 X 37 X7 1 1
11-16  [91258-410-0061 OIL SEAL 40 X 50 X 5 1 1
1117 [93700-05016-0OG SCREW OVAL 5 X 16 1 1
11-18 [96140-63010-10 BEARING BALL 6301D 2 |2




F11 FRONT WHEEL




F12 REAR WHEEL

©
=)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
42601-SA1-00BK WHEEL RR CASTING BLACK W/ DRUM BRAKE 1 1
42601-SA1-00RD WHEEL RR CASTING RED W/ DRUM BRAKE 1 1
12-2 42601-SA1-00BU WHEEL RR CASTING BLUE W/ DRUM BRAKE 1 1
42601-SA1-00YW WHEEL RR CASTING YELLOW W/ DRUM BRAKE 1 1
42601-SA1-000R WHEEL RR CASTING ORANGE W/ DRUM BRAKE 1 1
42601-SA1-00MT WHEEL RR CASTING MUSTARD W/ DRUM BRAKE 1 1
12-3  [42753-KCK-9000 VALVE RIM TR412 1 1
12-4 [4312A-SA10000EU BRAKE SHOE ASSEMBLY 1 1
12-6  [43141-GW3-9500 CAM RR. BRAKE 1 1
12-8  [43410-SA1-0000 ARM RR BRAKE 1 1
12-9  [43472-SA1-0000 SPRING RR. BRAKE ARM 1 1 Enlarged figure
12-10 [42710-SA1-0003 FR.TIRE ASSEMBLY 1 1 next page
1211 [45133-028-0000 SPRING BRAKE SHOE 2 |2
1212 [45134-250-0000 SEAL BRAKE CAM DUST 1 1
12-13  |90305-GE8-0030 NUT, U, 14MM 1 1
12-14 [90501-GAH-0001 WASHER 24 X 14 X 2.8 1 1
12-15  195015-32001 JOINT B, BRAKE ARM 1 1
12-16  [95015-KN69600M1 NUT B, BRAKE ROD ADJUSTING 1 1
1217 [95701-06030-00 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 30 1 1
REAR WHEEL FOR DISC BRAKE
42601-PR1-00BK WHEEL RR CASTING BLACK W/ DISC BRAKE 1 1
42601-PR1-00RD WHEEL RR CASTING RED W/ DISC BRAKE 1 1
12-2 42601-PR1-00BU WHEEL RR CASTING BLUE W/ DISC BRAKE 1 1
42601-PR1-00YW WHEEL RR CASTING YELLOW W/ DISC BRAKE 1 1
42601-PR1-000R WHEEL RR CASTING ORANGE W/ DISC BRAKE 1 1
42601-PR1-00MT WHEEL RR CASTING MUSTARD W/ DISC BRAKE 1 1




F12 REAR WHEEL




F13 SEAT
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
131 [75581-GN8-9200 SPRING LOCK KEY SETTING 1 1
77200-SA1-01000 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE BLACK MODEL A 1 1
77200-SA1-010B1 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE RED MODEL B 1 1
77200-SA1-010B2 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE GRAY MODEL B 1 1
13-2 77200-SA1-010B3 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE BLACK MODEL B 1 1
77200-SA1-010B4 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE BLUE MODEL B 1 1
77200-SA1-010B5 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE YELLOW MODEL B 1 1
77200-SA1-010B6 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE ORANGE MODEL B 1 1
77200-SA1-010C1 SEAT ASSEMBLY DOUBLE BLACK/SILVER MODEL C 1 1
13-3  [77210-SA1-0000 PIN SEAT HINGE 1 1
13-4 [77235-SA1-0000 CATCH COMP SEAT 1 1
13-5 [77239-SA1-0000 KEY SEAT LOCK 1 1
13-6  [77240-SA1-0000 CABLE SEAT LOCK 1 1
13-7  [77242-KAB-0000 STAY SEAT LOCK 1 1
13-8 [95701-06016-08 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 12 3 13

N .



F14 FLOOR SIDE COVER/UNDER COVER

(L]
o
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry| 8
o
N
141 |50116-SA1-0000 BASE COMP R. FLOOR 17 | 1
14-2  |50117-SA1-0000 BASE COMP L. FLOOR 17 | 1
50613-SA1-0000 COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (BLACK) MODEL A&B 17 | 1
50613-SA1-SVRD COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/RED) 17 | 1
50613-SA1-SVBL COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/BLACK) 17 | 1
14-5 [50613-SA1-SVBU COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/BLUE) 17 | 1
50613-SA1-SVOR COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/ORANGE) 17 | 1
50613-SA1-SVMT COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/MUSTARD) 17 | 1
50613-SA1-SVYW COVER R. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/YELLOW) 1 | 1
50614-SA1-0000 COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (BLACK) MODEL A&B 17 | 1
50614-SA1-SVBL COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/BLACK) 1 | 1
50614-SA1-SVBU COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/BLUE) 1 | 1
14-6  [50614-SA1-SVOR COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/ORANGE) 1 | 1
50614-SA1-SVMT COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/MUSTARD) 17 | 1
50614-SA1-SVRD COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/RED) MOD. C 1 | 1
50614-SA1-SVYW COVER L. FLOOR SIDE (SILVER/YELLOW) 17 | 1
14-7 |50621-SA1-0000 COVER UNDER 7|1
14-8  |50710-SA1-0000 STEP R. PILLION 17 | 1
14-9 |50720-SA1-0000 STEP L. PILLION 17 | 1
1410 |64320-SA1-0000 FLOOR MAT 17 | 1 _
14-10-1 |64320-SA1-00AL ULTRA-LIGHT ALUMINUM FLOOR BOARD 7 | 1 ||Enlarged figure
14-11 [90192-SB1-0000 SCREW SPECIAL 5 X 12 4 | 4 |nextpage
1412 |90677-GR1-0030 NUT CLIP 5MM 2 | 2
1413 |93404-06020-08 BOLT, WASHER 6 X 20 2 | 2
14-14 |93404-06028-08 BOLT, WASHER 6 X 28 2 | 2
1415 |93891-05014-00 SCREW, WASHER 5 X 14 6 | 6
1416 |93903-45320 SCREW, TAPPING 5 X 16 4 | 4
1417 |95701-06010-00 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 10 4 | 4




F14 FLOOR SIDE COVER/UNDER COVER




Enlarged figure next page

F15 FUEL TANK

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
151 [32000-D16 COCK ASSEMBLY 1 1
15-2  [310002-D19 STRAINER 1 1
15-3  [310003-D19 GASKET, COCK BODY 1 1
15-4 [310000-B50 FUEL TANK COMP 1 1
15-5 [330102-B50 SEAL COMP, FUEL FILLER 1 1
15-6  [330100-B50 CAP COMP FUEL FILLER 1 1
15-7  [330101-B50 SEAL RIGHT FUEL TANK 1 1
15-8  [420005-D19 HOSE COMP., FUEL 1 1
15-9  [420004-D19 HOSE COMP, VACUUM 1 1
15-10 [343-0002A SENSOR, FUEL LEVEL 1 1
15-11  [371701-B50 POSITION PLATE FUEL SENCER 1 1
1512 [371702-B5 POSITION PLATE FUEL SENCER 1 1
15-13 [420003-D19 JOINT, THREE WAY 1 1
15-14 [100012-C10 HOSE A 1 1
15-15 [100012-C10 HOSE B 4 14
15-16  [100012-C10 HOSE C 2 |2
15-17 [310001-D19 HOSE 1 1
15-18 [GB6177-86 NUT 3 13
15-19 [GB5787-86 BOLT 2 |2
15-20 [310004-D19 FILTER 1 1




F15 FUEL TANK




F16 BATTERY
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY §
o
N
16-1  |313-0002A UNIT ASSEMBLY CDI 1 1
16-2  |31500-SB1-0000 BATTERY ASSEMBLY 1 1
16-3  [50326-SA1-0000 COVER BATTERY 1 11
16-4  193903-25320 SCREW TAPPING 5 X 16 2 12
T— 4
£ ™
\\\_ Q/} \\\"
= D <
YA N \‘;\,
N
. Lag 3




F17 LUGGAGE BOX
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
171 [17630-SA1-0000 RUBBER FUEL GUIDE 1 1
17-2  [81218-SA1-3000-B1 LABEL, LUGGAGE BOX CAUTION 1 1
17-3  [8125A-SA1-0000 BOX ASSEMBLY LUGGAGE 1 1
17-4  [81250-SA1-0000 CENTER BOX (UNDER SEAT) 1 1
17-5 [81570-SA1-0000 LABEL, FUEL CAUTION 1 1
17-6  [90301-693-0000 NUT , OPEN STAY 6MM 4 14
17-7  [89010-SA1-0000 TOOL SET 1 1
17-8  [PUM-150XX-00RD LUGGAGE BOX RED 1 1
PUM-150XX-00YW LUGGAGE BOX YELLOW 1 1
PUM-150XX-00BK LUGGAGE BOX BLACK 1 1
PUM-150XX-00BU LUGGAGE BOX BLUE 1 1
PUM-150XX-000R LUGGAGE BOX ORANGE 1 1
PUM-150XX-00MT LUGGAGE BOX MUSTARD 1 1

N

-

e

&=
==
P
- %

\/"

7/\\




F18 CENTER COVER/BODY COVER

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
18-1  [61120-SA1-0000 MUD GUARD RR. WHEEL
18-2 [64527-KE8-7000 NUT CLIP 4MM
18-3  [80104-SA1-0000 PLATE SPLASH GUARD
18-4 [80151-SA1-0000 COVER CENTER
18-5 [80151-SA1-0000 COVER CENTER
18-6  [81200-SA1-0000 RR. CARRIER
81201-SA1-00BK RR. CARRIER COVER (BLACK) MODEL B
81201-SA1-00RD RR. CARRIER COVER (RED) MODEL B
18-7 81201-SA1-00YW RR. CARRIER COVER (YELLOW) MODEL B
81201-SA1-00BU RR. CARRIER COVER (BLUE) MODEL B
81201-SA1-000R RR. CARRIER COVER (ORANGE)
81201-SA1-000SV RR. CARRIER COVER (SILVER)
18-8 [81251-SA1-0000 COVER PLUG MAINTENANCE Enlarged figure 2
18-9 81260-SA1-0000 COVER ASSEMBLY SPARK PLUG MAINTENANCE pages down
81260-SA1-RB00 COVER ASSEMBLY SPARK PLUG MAINTENANCE

83500-SA1-RDGY
83500-SA1-BUGY
83500-SA1-RDSV
83500-SA1-SVYW
83500-SA1-BUSV
83500-SA1-SVMT
83500-SA1-ORSV
83500-SA1-BKSV
83500-SA1-00YW
83500-SA1-00RD
83500-SA1-00BK
83500-SA1-00BU
83500-SA1-BKGY
83500-SA1-BKWH
83500-SA1-YWGY
83500-SA1-PLAIN

. SIDE COVER ( GRAY WITH RED STICKERS)

. SIDE COVER (GREY WITH BLUE STICKERS)

. SIDE COVER (SILVER /RED ) MODEL C

. SIDE COVER (YELLOW/SILVER) MODEL C

. SIDE COVER (SILVER /BLUE ) MODEL C

. SIDE COVER (SILVER/MUSTARD ) MODEL C

. SIDE COVER (ORANGE/SILVER) MODEL C

. SIDE COVER (SILVER/BLACK) MODEL C

. SIDE COVER (SILVER WITH YELLOW STICKERS) MODEL B
. SIDE COVER (SILVER WITH RED STICKERS) MODEL B
. SIDE COVER (SILVER WITH BLACK STICKERS) MODEL B

. SIDE COVER (SILVER WITH BLUE STICKERS) MODEL B

. SIDE COVER (GREY W/BLACK STICKERS)

. SIDE COVER ( BLACK W/WHITE STICKERS)

. SIDE COVER (GREY W/YELLOW STICKERS)

. SIDE COVER (PLAIN WITHOUT STICKERS)

18-10

=l o~

pulpelpal pel sl Pl el Po] ) el ) el bl el el )




Enlarged figure
next page

©
=)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
83502-SA1-00GY RR. UPPER COVER (GREY) 1 1
18-11  |83502-SA1-00SV RR. UPPER COVER (SILVER) 1 1
83503-SA1-00GY RR. UNDER COVER (GREY) 1 1
18-12  |83503-SA1-00SV RR. UNDER COVER (SILVER) 1 1
18-14 183506-SA1-0000 GRILLE R. BODY COVER 1 1
83600-SA1-RDGY L. SIDE COVER ( GRAY W/RED STICKERS) MOD. A 1 1
83600-SA1-BUGY L. SIDE COVER (GREY W/BLUE STICKERS) MOD. A 1 1
83600-SA1-RDSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER /RED ) MOD. C 1 1
83600-SA1-SVYW L. SIDE COVER (YELLOW/SILVER) MOD. C 1 1
83600-SA1-BUSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER /BLUE ) MOD. C 1 1
83600-SA1-ORSV L. SIDE COVER (ORANGE/SILVER) MOD. C 1 1
83600-SA1-SVMT L. SIDE COVER (SILVER/MUSTARD) MOD. C 1 1
8-15 |83600-SA1-BKSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER/BLACK) MOD. C 1 1
83600-SA1-00YW L. SIDE COVER (SILVER W/YELLOW STICKERS) MOD.B | 1 1
83600-SA1-00RD L. SIDE COVER (SILVER W/RED STICKERS) MOD. B 1 1
83600-SA1-00BK L. SIDE COVER (SILVER W/BLACK STICKERS) MOD. B 1 1
83600-SA1-00BU L. SIDE COVER (SILVER W/BLUE STICKERS) MOD. B 1 1
83600-SA1-BKWH L. SIDE COVER (BLACK W/WHITE STICKERS) 1 1
83600-SA1-YWGY L. SIDE COVER (GREY W/YELLOW STICKERS) 1 1
83600-SA1-BKGY L. SIDE COVER (GREY W/BLACK STICKERS) MOD. A 1 1
83600-SA1-PLAIN L. SIDE COVER (PLAIN WITHOUT STICKERS)
18-16 [83604-SA1-0000 MAT L. SILENCE 1 1
18-17 183606-SA1-0000 GRILLE L BODY COVER 1 1
18-21 [93404-06016-08 BOLT WASHER 6 X 16 3 13
18-22 [90111-SA1-0000 SCREW, SPECIAL 4 X 14 515
18-23 [90192-SB1-0000 SCREW, SPECIAL 5 X 12 515
18-24 [90190-MJ8-0000 SCREW, SPECIAL 6 X 10 8 | 8
18-25 ]93500-05016-0OA SCREW, PAN 5 X 16 2 |2
18-26  [93903-252-00 SCREW TAPPING 5 X 12 4 | 4
18-27 [95701-08012-00 BOLT FLANGE 8 X 12 2 12
18-28 [95701-06012-08 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 12 2 12




PR SIDE COVERS

83500-PR1-RDSV R. SIDE COVER (SILVER /RED ) MODEL C 1 11
83500-PR1-SVYW R. SIDE COVER (YELLOW/SILVER) MODEL C 1 |1
810 PR |83500-PR1-BUSV R. SIDE COVER (SILVER /BLUE ) MODEL C 1 |1
83500-PR1-SVMT R. SIDE COVER (SILVER/MUSTARD ) MODEL C 1 |1
83500-PR1-ORSV R. SIDE COVER (ORANGE/SILVER) MODEL C 1 |1
83500-PR1-BKSV R. SIDE COVER (SILVER/BLACK) MODEL C 1 |1
83600-PR1-RDSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER /RED ) MOD. C 1 |1
83600-PR1-SVYW L. SIDE COVER (YELLOW/SILVER) MOD. C 1 |1
8.15 PR |83600-PR1-BUSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER /BLUE ) MOD. C 1 |1
83600-PR1-ORSV L. SIDE COVER (ORANGE/SILVER) MOD. C 1 |1
83600-PR1-SVMT L. SIDE COVER (SILVER/MUSTARD) MOD. C 1 |1
83600-PR1-BKSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER/BLACK) MOD. C 1 |1

RR SIDE COVERS
83500-RR1-RDSV R. SIDE COVER (SILVER /RED ) MODEL C 1 11
83500-RR1-SVYW R. SIDE COVER (YELLOW/SILVER) MODEL C 1 |1
810 RR |83500-RR1-BUSV R. SIDE COVER (SILVER /BLUE ) MODEL C 1 |1
83500-RR1-SVMT R. SIDE COVER (SILVER/MUSTARD ) MODEL C 1 |1
83500-RR1-ORSV R. SIDE COVER (ORANGE/SILVER) MODEL C 1 |1
83500-RR1-BKSV R. SIDE COVER (SILVER/BLACK) MODEL C 1 |1
83600-RR1-RDSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER /RED ) MOD. C 1 |1
83600-RR1-SVYW L. SIDE COVER (YELLOW/SILVER) MOD. C 1 |1
8.15RR |83600-RR1-BUSV L. SIDE COVER (SILVER /BLUE ) MOD. C 1 |1
i L 1 1
L K
L K

83600-RR1-ORSV

. SIDE COVER (ORANGE/SILVER) MOD. C

83600-RR1-SVMT

. SIDE COVER (SILVER/MUSTARD) MOD. C

83600-RR1-BKSV

. SIDE COVER (SILVER/BLACK) MOD. C




F18 CENTER COVER/BODY COVER




F19 AIR CLEANER/FLOOR PANEL
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
191 [1724A-SA1-0002 CHAMBER ASSEMBLY INTAKE 1 1
19-2  [17240-SA1-0000 CHAMBER INTAKE 1 1
19-3  [17253-SA1-0000 COUPLING INTAKE 1 1
19-4 [90111-162-0000 BOLT FLANGE 6mm 3 13
19-5 [90652-SA1-0000 BAND A86.5, INTAKE COUPLING 1 1
19-6  [6431A-SA1-0000 PANEL SET, FLOOR 1 1
19-7  [64310-SA1-0000 PANEL FLOOR 1 1
19-8 [90653-SA1-0000 BAND B54.5 INTAKE COUPLING 1 1
19-9  190683-GR1-0030 CLIP BODY COVER 4 14
17241-SA1-0000 AIR FILTER 1 1

i

Enlarged figure

next page




F19 AIR CLEANER/FLOOR PANEL




Enlarged figure next page

F20 EXHAUST MUFFLER

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
20-1  |18200-SA1-0000 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES EX PIPE) 1 1
20-2  |18201-SA1-0000 COLLAR MUFFLER PROTECTOR 1 1
20-3 |18202-SA1-0000 RUBBER, PROTECTOR 2 |2
20-4 |18203-SA1-0000 COLLAR, MUFFLER MOUNT 2 |2
20-5 |18204-SA1-0000 WASHER, MUFFLER MOUNT 2 |2
20-6 |18205-SA1-0000 RUBBER, MUFFLER MOUNT 2 |2
20-7  |18240-SA1-0000 PROTECTOR MUFFLER 2 |2
20-8 |18240-GZ5-0000 GASKET, EX PIPE 1 1
20-9 |18291-GC8-0000 GASKET EX PIPE FLANGE 1 1
20-10 |18292-SA1-0000 MUFFLER COMP ( DIMONZA CARBON FIBER, W/O EXPIf 1 1
20-11  ]18310-SA1-0000 PIPE COMP EX 1 1
20-12 |18320-KCK-9200 SCREW, TORUS 6 X 11 2 |2
20-13 |94050-06000 NUT, FLANGE 6MM 2 |2
20-14 19405-06080 NUT FLANGE 6MM 3 13
20-15 95801-08035-07 BOLT, FLANGE 8 X 35 2 |2
20-16 |18206-SA1-0000 BRACKET, MUFFLER W. RUBBER (FOR DIMONZA EXHAY 1 1




F20 EXHAUST MUFFLER

16

o 13
w13




W

o TR,

L_._I

- 5

\
f“\

LY T AN

IL

Ry

Enlarged figure
next page

F21 MAIN STAND/KICK STARTER ARM

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
211 [28300-SA1-0000 ARM KICK STARTER 1 1
21-2  [5050A-SA1-0100 STAND ASSEMBLY MAIN 1 1
21-3  |50500-SA1-0000 STAND COMP MAIN 1 1
21-4  |50504-SA1-0000 COLLAR MAIN STAND 2 |2
21-5 [50505-GR0-0101 RUBBER STAND STOPPER 1 1
21-7  [50520-SA1-0000 SPRING, MAIN STAND 1 1
21-8  [50520-GZ5-5000 SPRING, MAIN STAND OUTER 1 1
219 |50521-GZ5-5000 SPRING MAIN STAND INNER 1 1
2111 |50530-SA1-0000 BAR COMP., SIDE STAND 1 1
21-13  |51532-SA1-0000 SPRING, SIDE STAND INNER 1 1
21-14 |51533-SA1-0000 SPRING, SIDE STAND OUTER 1 1
21-15 190108-GZ5-0000 BOLT, SIDE STAND PIVOT 1 1
21-16 |94001-10080-0S NUT HEX 10MM 1 1
21-17 194101-10080 WASHER PLAIN 10MM 2 |2
21-18 |95014-72102 SPRING SIDE STAND A 1 1
21-19 192101-06022-00 BOLT HEX 6 X 22 1 1
21-20 195801-10035-00 BOLT FLANGE 10 X 35 2 |2

@F&_ﬁb_/ﬁ =
(e

R



F21 MAIN STAND/KICK STARTER ARM




F22 REAR SHOCK

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
221 [52400-SA1-0100 SHOCK ASSEMBLY RR 1 1
22-2  151401-SA1-0000 SPRING RR SHOCK 1 1
22-3  [52403-SA1-0000 METAL COMP UPPER 1 1
22-4 |52422-404-0032 DAMPER COMP RR 1 1
22-5 |52442-404-0032 ADJUSTER SPRING 1 1
22-6 |52485-088-9010-M1 BUSH RUBBER 1 1
22-7 |52486-GA7-0031 COLLAR RUBBER BUSH 1 1
22-8 |52517-404-0030 RUBBER STOPPER 1 1
22-9 |90108-KC5-0000 BOLT SHOCK UNDER 10 X 34 2 |2
22-10 |94002-10000-0S NUT HEX 10MM 1 1

'_\

)

(v}
8

S

—t

=)
A
S
==
=
=/
=)
o —

=)
R =




F23 FRONT TURN SIGNAL

S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g

=)

[
23-1  [33400-SA1-0000 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY R. FR. 1 1
23-2  |33401-SA1-0000 BASE R FR TURN SIGNAL 1 1
23-3  |33402-SA1-0000 LENS R FR TURN SIGNAL 1 1
23-4  [33406-GW3-9500 SOCKET COMP R. 1 1
23-5 [33450-SA1-0000 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY L. FR 1 1
23-6  |33451-SA1-0000 BASE L. FR.TURN SIGNAL 1 1
23-7 |33452-SA1-0000 LENS L. FR. TURN SIGNAL 1 1
23-8  [33456-GW3-9500 SOCKET COMP L 1 1
23-9  [34905-GM9-0030 BULB TURN SIGNAL (12V 10W) 2 12
23-10 193903-45320 SCREW, TAPPING 5 X 16 4 14

Enlarged figure
next page




F23 FRONT TURN SIGNAL




Enlarged figure
next page

F24 REAR COMBINATION LIGHT
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
24-1  |33602-SA1-0000 LENS R. RR. TURN SIGNAL 1 1
24-2  |133652-SA1-0000 LENS L RR TURN SIGNAL 1 1
24-5 |33702-SA1-0000 LEN COMP RR. COMBINATION LIGHT 1 1
24-6  |33703-SA1-0000 SOCKET COMP RR. COMBINATION LIGHT 1 1
24-7 |33704-SA1-0000 BASE RR. COMBINATION LIGHT 1 1
24-8  [33706-SA1-0000 COVER, LICENSE 1 1
24-9  [33709-SA1-0000 PACKING LICENSE LIGHT 1 1
24-10 |33741-SA1-0000 REFLECTOR, REFLEX 1 1
24-11 34905-SA1-0000 BULB, TURN SIGNAL (12V 10W) 2 |2
34905-KCK-RB00 BULB, TURN SIGNAL (12V 10W) 2 |2
24-12 |134906-SA1-0000 BULB, TAIL LIGHT (12V 21/5W) 1 1
24-13 |34908-SA1-0000 BULB LICENSE (12V 5 W) 1 1
24-14 |90677-GR1-0030 NUT CLIP 5SMM 2 |2
24-15 |90683-GR1-0030 CLIP, BODY COVER 2 |2
24-16 193404-06012-08 BOLT WASHER 6 X 12 2 |2
24-17 193901-34420 SCREW TAPPING 4 X 16 4 14
24-18 |94050-05000 NUT FLANGE 5 MM 1 1
24-19 161119-SA1-0000 RR REFLECTOR (SIDES) 2 |2




F24 REAR COMBINATION LIGHT




F25 WIRE HARNESS/IGNITION COIL
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
251 [30510-SA1-0000 IGNITION COIL COMP 1 1
25-2  |3700-KCK-9002 CAP ASSEMBLY NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1 1
31600-KN6-0000 REGULATOR RECTIFIER 1 1
25-3 |311-0006A REGULATOR RECTIFIER FOR 3 PHASE A/C ALTERNATOR 1 1
32100-SA1-3030 WIRE HARNESS 1 1
25-4 |32100-SA1-3031 WIRE HARNESS FOR 3 PHASE A/C ALTERNATOR 1 1
25-5 |32121-196-0030 CASE FUSE (15A) 1 1
25-6  |32401-SA1-0000 CABLE, STARTER MAGNETIC BATTERY 1 1
25-7 |3260A-SA1-0000 CABLE BATTERY GROUND 1 1
25-9 |35100-SA1-0000 LOCK ASSEMBLY (IGNITION, SEAT, TANK) 1 1
25-14 |320-0005A STARTER RELAY 1 1
25-15 190112-GW3-9500 BOLT FLANGE 5 X 20 1 1
25-16 |38110-SBF-0000 HORN COMP 1 1
25-17 |94002-06080-0S NUT, HEX 6MM 1 1
25-18 |94101-06000 WASHER, PLAIN 6MM 1 1
25-19 |194111-06800 WASHER, PLAIN 6MM 1 1
25-20 |96700-06020-07 BOLT SOCKET 6 X 20 3 13
25-21 198200-11500 FUSE A (15A) 1 1
25-22 195701-06022-08 BOLT FLANGE 6 X 22 2 |2
25-23 |194050-06080 NUT FLANGE 6 MM 1 1
25-24 1311-0007A CHARGING DIODE (TWO CONNECTORS) 1 1




F25 WIRE HARNESS/IGNITION COIL




F26 FRAME BODY
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
26-1  |50100-SA1-3030 BODY COMP, FRAME 1 1
26-2  [50180-SA1-0000 STAY FUEL TANK SUPPORT 1 1
26-3 |195101-08012-00 BOLT FLANGE 8 X 12 4 14
26-4 |64315-SA1-0001 STAY HEAD LIGHT 1 1
26-5 |95101-08015-00 BOLT FLANGE 10 X 50 1 1
26-6  |50352-SA1-0000 RUBBER, LINK STOPPER 2 |2
26-7  |5035-SA1-0000 HANGER ASSEMBLY ENGINE 1 1
26-8  [50356-SA1-0000 SHAFT, SWING ARM 1 1
ENGMATRIX150 COMPLETE ENGINE 1 1




F28 REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY

©
=)

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)

[

F17-1  [WY150T-3-224 RR BRAKE DISC 1 1
F17-2  [WY150T-3-225 REAR HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1 1
F17-3 [WY150T-3-226 RR BRAKE SCREW M8x25 3 13
F17-4 [WY150T-3-227 M16 NUT 1 1
F17-5 [WY150T-3-228 BUSH | 1 1
F17-6 [WY150T-3-229 BUSH II 1 1
F17-7  [WY150T-3-230 REAR CONNECTING BOARD 1 1
F17-8 [WY150T-3-225-1 RR. BRAKE LEVER 1 1
F17-9 [WY150T-3-225-2 RR. BRAKE HOSE UPPER 1 1
F17-10 [WY150T-3-225-3 RR. BRAKE HOSE MIDDLE 1 1
F17-11 [WY150T-3-225-4 RR. BRAKE HOSE LOWER 1 1
F17-12 [WY150T-3-225-5 RR. BRAKE PADS 2 |2
F17-13 [WY150T-3-225-6 RR. BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
F17-14 [WY150T-3-225-7 RR. CALIPER 1 1

Enlarged figure
next page




F28 REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY




F29 MATRIX XX PLASTICS

S

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)

[

F12-1 [WY150T-3-148 FR. HANDLEBAR COVER 1 1
F12-2 |53206-SA1-0000 RR. HANDLEBAR COVER 1 1
F12-3 [WY150T-3-150 COVER BOARD ,BRAKE DISC 1 1
F12-4 |53210-SA1-0000 L, FENDER, HELMET FORWARD 1 1
F12-5 |53209-SA1-0000 R,FENDER ,HELMET FORWARD 1 1
F12-6 [WY150T-3-153 M5x25 SCREW 1 1
F12-7 [WY150T-3-154 PLASTIC SCREW 3 13
F12-8 [WY150T-3-155 ST4.2x12 SCREW TAPPING 4 14
F12-9 [WY150T-3-156 ST4.2x16 SCREW TAPPING 28 | 28
F12-10 [WY150T-3-157 ST4.8x12 SCREW TAPPING 2 |2
F12-11 [WY150T-3-158 FRONT PANEL 1 1
F12-12 [WY150T-3-159 CLIP 14 | 14
WY150T-3-160RD FR. FENDER RED 1 1
WY150T-3-160BK FR. FENDER BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-160BU FR. FENDER BLUE 1 1

F12-13 |WY150T-3-160YW FR. FENDER YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-1600R FR. FENDER ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-160CH FR. FENDER CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-160GR FR. FENDER GREEN 1 1

F12-14 [WY150T-3-161 BACKWARD,,FR FENDER 1 1
F12-15 [WY150T-3-162 M6x16 BOLT 3 13
F12-16 [WY150T-3-163 M6x16 SCREW 6 | 6
WY150T-3-164RD FRONT COVER RED 1 1
WY150T-3-164BK FRONT COVER BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-164BU FRONT COVER BLUE 1 1

F12-17 |WY150T-3-164YW FRONT COVER YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-1640R FRONT COVER ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-164CH FRONT COVER CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-164GR FRONT COVER GREEN 1 1

F12-18 [64303-SA1-0000 GRILL FR. COVER L. 1 1
F12-19 [64302-SA1-0000 GRILL FR. COVERR. 1 1
2 |2

F12-20

WY150T-3-167

ST4.8x16 SCREW TAPPING

8 9 10

5 6 7

g s 0%
11

12

BEEETTTY

20



REF

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

©

o

&
F12-21 [WY150T-3-168 BOTTOM COVER 1 1
F12-22 [WY150T-3-169 M6x12 BOLT 4 14
F12-23 [81260-SA1-0000 COVER MIDDLE 1 1
F12-24 [80151-SA1-0000 CENTER COVER 1 1




F30 MATRIX XX PLASTICS 2
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
WY150T-3-172RD L. SIDE COVER RED 1 1
WY150T-3-172BK L. SIDE COVER BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-172BU L. SIDE COVER BLUE 1 1
F13-1 |WY150T-3-172YW L. SIDE COVER YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-1720R L. SIDE COVER ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-172CH L. SIDE COVER CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-172GR L. SIDE COVER GREEN 1 1
WY150T-3-173RD R. SIDE COVER RED 1 1
WY150T-3-173BK R. SIDE COVER BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-173BU R. SIDE COVER BLUE 1 1
F13-2 |WY150T-3-173YW R. SIDE COVER YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-1730R R. SIDE COVER ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-173CH R. SIDE COVER CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-173GR R. SIDE COVER GREEN 1 1
F13-3 [WY150T-3-174 RR.GRILL 1 1
F13-4 [WY150T-3-175 LR,GRILL 1 1
F13-5 [WY150T-3-176 REAR BOARDING 1 1
F13-6 [WY150T-3-177 REAR PROTECTING BAR 1 1
F13-7 [WY150T-3-178 M6x12 BOLT 2 |2
F13-8 [WY150T-3-179 PLASTIC, SCREW 2 |2
F13-9 [WY150T-3-180 ST4.2x12 SCREW, TAPPING 4 14
F13-10 [WY150T-3-181 ST4.8x16 SCREW, TAPPING 8 | 8
F13-11 [WY150T-3-182 CLIP 8 |8
F13-12 [WY150T-3-183 FOOTREST 1 1
WY150T-3-184RD R. PROTECTING BAR RED 1 1
WY150T-3-184BK R. PROTECTING BAR BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-184BU R. PROTECTING BAR BLUE 1 1
F13-13 |WY150T-3-184YW R. PROTECTING BAR YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-1840R R. PROTECTING BAR ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-184CH R. PROTECTING BAR CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-184GR R. PROTECTING BAR GREEN 1 1

1 2 3

N'

) --...— T2 +v4

1'9 T

ALASARE 2
U RV .

16 17 19 20 5,

gpuuofoeeEn Tt
\lqnm?‘r*f']‘ re ’ - ees]

-"‘"



©
=)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
WY150T-3-185RD L .PROTECTING BAR RED 1 1
WY150T-3-185BK L .PROTECTING BAR BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-185BU L .PROTECTING BAR BLUE 1 1
F13-14 |WY150T-3-185YW L .PROTECTING BAR YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-1850R L .PROTECTING BAR ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-185CH L .PROTECTING BAR CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-185GR L .PROTECTING BAR GREEN 1 1
F13-15 [WY150T-3-186 HELMET HANGER COMP 1 1
F13-16 [WY150T-3-187 CLIP NUT 2 |2
F13-17 [WY150T-3-188 M5x25 SCREW 2 |2
F13-18 [WY150T-3-189 ST4.2x16 SCREW, TAPPING 919
F13-19 [WY150T-3-190 M6x30 BOLT 2 |2
F13-20 [WY150T-3-191 M6x16 BOLT 4 14
F13-21 [WY150T-3-192 M6x16 SCREW 2 |2
F13-22 [81250-SA1-0000 CENTER BOX (UNDER SEAT) 1 1
PUM-150XX-00YW LUGGAGE BOX YELLOW
PUM-150XX-00BK LUGGAGE BOX BLACK
PUM-150XX-00BU LUGGAGE BOX BLUE
PUM-150XX-000R LUGGAGE BOX ORANGE
PUM-150XX-00MT LUGGAGE BOX MUSTARD
F13-23 [WY150T-3-194 CARBURETOR COVER 1 1
F13-24 [WY150T-3-195 M6 ,NUT 3 13
F13-25 [WY150T-3-196 FRONT BOX 1 1
F13-26 [WY150T-3-197 FRONT BOX, LOCK 1 1
1 1

F13-27

WY150T-3-198

REAR FENDER

] . 0 i

ALERAR AL
feacpuse
1517

TELL L L]
11 u-'mrr*f'[

3

15

[IH'

20 9y

L

B -~



F30 MATRIX XX PLASTICS 2

/ 3 3

: 3 ' Ty
.1.0 12 1;:3 {:4 15

__ 11
Ty nx;‘"

'lnnlinn

1617 18 19 204

ug ue n; 8 l,‘:B v n
‘I 1111’"1"?@" re

2n 26 27




F31 MIRRORS & SEAT
S
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
=)
[
F6-1 WY150T-3-077 MIRROR ASSEMBLY,L CARBON FIBER 1 1
WY150T-3-077CH MIRROR ASSEMBLY,L CHROME 1 1
F6-2 WY150T-3-078 MIRROR ASSEMBLY,R CARBON FIBER 1 1
WY150T-3-078CH MIRROR ASSEMBLY,R CHROME 1 1
F6-3 |WY150T-3-079 M8x45 SCREW 2 |2
F6-4 |WY150T-3-080 WASHER 8 2 |2
WY150T-3-083RD SEAT RED 1 1
WY150T-3-083BK SEAT BLACK 1 1
WY150T-3-083BU SEAT BLUE 1 1
F6-7 [WY150T-3-083YW SEAT YELLOW 1 1
WY150T-3-0830R SEAT ORANGE 1 1
WY150T-3-083CH SEAT CHROME 1 1
WY150T-3-083GR SEAT GREEN 1 1
F6-8 |WY150T-3-084 M8x16 BOLT 2 |2
F6-9 |WY150T-3-085 TOOL SET 1 1
F7-10 WY150T-3-086 RR. CARRIER CARBON FIBER 1 1
WY150T-3-086CH RR. CARRIER CHROME 1 1
F7-11  [WY150T-3-087 REAR TAILSTOCK 1 1
F7-12 [WY150T-3-088 M8x12 BOLT 2 |2
F7-13 [WY150T-3-089 M6x12 BOLT 6 | 6

2 3 4

!/3
N

Enlarged
figure next

(NI I ]

AR



F31 MIRRORS & SEAT & RR. CARRIER

k/\h - Q\\

7 8 ,,9
‘/l




UMPARTS

Order Online! www . umamerica.com

START RIDING®
& 2006 United Motors of America





